
EXTENSION No. 2 

July 5, 2023 

Land O Lakes, Inc.   Diane Forde 

K-12 Marketing Specialist   Fax:  301.952.6560 

Arden Hills, MN  55221   Email:  Diane.Forde@pgcps.org 

Tel No.: 651.375.2364

Contact: Alethia Scheett

Email: acscheet@landolakes.com

SUBJECT:  IFB 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products 

Attn. Alethia Scheett, 

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County would like to exercise its option to extend the current 

above mentioned contract award for six (6) months.  The contract will extend with the same Terms and 

Conditions as set forth in the original contract. Any request to increase pricing must include the 

manufactures price increase to your organization, on the manufacturer’s letterhead. Upon acceptance of 

the extension, please provide the Board with a current copy of your Certificate of Insurance. If the 

extension is accepted or declined, please check the appropriate box and sign below. Please email this 

letter with your decision to Michelle Tucker, Michelle2.Tucker@pgcps,org and Diane Forde, 

diane.forde@pgcps.org. 

The new extension expiration date will be December 31, 2023. 

A contract extension will be emailed to you if the extension is accepted.   Thank you for your 

cooperation.  We look forward to continued business with you. 

Sincerely, 

Diane Forde 

____ I/We agree to extend for six (6) months on the current above-mentioned contract.  

____ I/We do not wish to extend the contract for (6) months. 

        Signature     Date 

       Print Name     Title 
Camille Tobin      K-12 Program Specialist

7/27/2023

mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:acscheet@landolakes.com
mailto:Michelle2.Tucker@pgcps,org
mailto:diane.forde@pgcps.org


����������	
���
������������������� ���
����������� ��!"#$"%�&'(')*+ ,-����.���
�!%/0!/1!11�$�"1/0"/1!102��
������ ��13445 67�������8��7
�9
���: 6� ��;;�
��<���=���������������!4/14/1!10�"!>34�*? ,-����@���+
���A:�B �����<���!4/1#/1!11�!5>!!��?9C:�/:
B��DCEF���C����G�H��
��:G��I�����=������J
�� ���
��������6����;�FKB
::�L 6� ���������!4/1#/1!11��� �� .�
��M� .�MN�6�J� ����O�P 6��Q��R;P����
�S .��M�TI�;�3"#U% �G��LL�L�?�VVC��EEC��G���� 3/5�!!�EK� 1!�!! 01!99 W""�4"3"43U �G��LL�L�?
EL��G�LLC���G���� 3/5�!!�EK� 1!�!! 01!99 W"1�1"3310% ��XX���YC�Z�&�CL
$�C�[��G������E
��� %/"�5!�EK� "1�!! "U199 W"4�0#3345" &\�?
EL��G�LLC���G������FK��]�KFEZ 3/5�!!�EK� 1!�!! 01!99 W1#�133#1%% "#!$�E
���5!̂�&�]�5!̂�&\��C�:�F�
V�L���������*B��
�C���G�����_̀�EE�Ha #/5�!!�EK� 0!�!! 3%!99 W13�3%5U4!" ?�VVC��EEC��:�
����G���� "#%/"�!!��V "!�5! "#%99 W"3�!!5U4!0 +
�G:�?�VVC��EEC��:�
����G���� "#%/"�!!��V "!�5! "#%99 W"3�34

3!!"�+�b
��:���*D���(�*�L���c
EE�]�?(�55"1#$1UU% "00!!�dEL�?C�EK�����
Z�eXX���?C�EK���]�?9�1!441?9$"5413

�����C��"dX:
���>�99>�9
���:�9
���F�:1��BB���
CE�:����BB�L
:f�9
���F�:�X����C��0g��B��h����L
:
���i�?
�
BFB�9�E
D��f�j���L
�:�
KF:����
��5]!!!�X�F�L��X���
�D�
���_(dg�X�����L��a��i�?
�
BFB�9�E
D��f�j���L
���:$�G
X���G��E��
��1]5!!�X�F�L��X���
�D�
���_(dg�X�����L��a��i��E�C�����:��:GC:L�f�C�L����E���
:�B���G
X�C�L�
�D�
�����XC�C:�Ef�j��B�j��V���
:�B���i�k
L/lF�:���L����:�Xf�CB
L�H
:G�C�f��:G���X����CB���i�k
L/lF�:���CXXEf���Ef�:��:G���X��C:����:C:�L����K
L/lF�:���i�*EEK
L/lF�:���C���:��:G��9
�:�
KF:��/��G��E�9
�:�
�:�F�E�����:G��H
����X��
j
�L��i�?F�:���:
jf��j�CHC�L�:��C�:
DC:��K
L/lF�:���i�+C�L�dm+CZ���L����G�����K
L�X�
�
������XF��GC����:G��F�G��L
�:�
KF:�����&�lF��:��j�����
BKF���B��:�BF�:�K���FKB
::�L�
��:G��j��B��j�C�K
EE�KC�Z�_���L�LF�:
����H
EE�K��CEE�H�L�:G��F�G���L
�:�
KF:���a��*B�F�:��j�K
EE�KC�Z�BF�:���:��b���L�:G�L
jj�������K�:H����+C�L�dm+CZ��m�X�
���E
�:�C�L�:G��K
L�X�
����+C�L�dm+CZ���H
EE���:���
BKF����C�f�CLL
:
��CE��GC�����C����
C:�L�H
:G�XF��GC�
���:G��F�G���L
�:�
KF:
����d??'&�A*+��&A�A(��ii�+C�L�dm+CZ���X�
�
���j���CEE�n$"1�X��LF�:��
L��:
j
�L����:G
��K
L��FKB
��
���
���FKo��:�:���GC����H
:G�0!$LCf���:
j
�C:
���j���:G��LF�C:
����j�:G��K
L����:�C�:�X��
�LC��
L��:
j
�L��+C�L�dm+CZ��������D���:G���
�G:�:��CLoF�:�X�
�
���KC��L�FX���BC�Z�:����L
:
����('g�d\\�A(pdA�'��&A�A(��ii�gG��(�:�djj�A�D�
���X�
�
���X��D
L�L�
��:G���&d����&A�'���E�C����FK:�C�:�:G���C���gG�F�pCEF��:��C��
D��C:�:G��('g��*�'��&A�'��ii�9
�:�
KF:����C�����Ef�E
�
KE��:��L�LF�:�j���:G���C���gG�F�pCEF��j�����G��E��:GC:�GCD��C���BB�L
:f�KCEC����H
:G�+C�L�d�+CZ����d����:G����BB�L
:f�KCEC����
��L�XE�:�L]�:G����G��E��G�FEL�K��
�D�
��L�C:�:G���BB���
CE�X�
���

��
�������������������

"��j�"�����C:�L�Kf>��CB
EE��g�K
��qq��ng�K
�rEC�L�ECZ�����B�qq��G����(�:����D
L�L




